Filed: 9/9/2024 9:44:46 AM WEQC

Certificate of Service

I, Kellie Doran, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming on Monday, September 9, 2024, | served a copy
of the foregoing Order Dismissing Action Following Stipulation by electronic mail or U.S. Mail
First Class postage prepaid to the following:

Courtney Shephard
cshephard@bhfs.com

Eric Waeckerlin
ewaeckerlin@bhfs.com

Affie Ellis
aellis@bhfs.com

Gregory Weisz
gregory.weisz@wyo.gov

David DeWald

2424 Pioneer Avenue
Cheyenne, WY 82002
david.dewald@wyo.gov

Ryan Schelhaas

109 State Capitol
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001
ryan.schelhaas@wyo.gov

Todd Parfitt
122 W. 25th
Cheyenne, WY 82002
todd.parfitt@wyo.gov

Nancy Vehr

200 W. 17th
Cheyenne, WY
nancy.vehrl@wyo.gov

Electronically signed by Kellie Doran
Environmental Quality Council



